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ARGENTINA (1)
Chivilcoy

COLOMBIA (1)
Guarne

FRANCE (1)
Montcuq

GREECE (2)
Aigio, llion

MOLDOVA (1)
Chisinau

PUERTO RICO (1)
Bayamon

ROMANIA (3)
Busteni, Pogana, Malovat

SPAIN (1)
Benidorm

TUNISIA (1)
Bizerte

saJnsea



City
Aigio

Bayamon

Benidorm

Bizerte
Busteni
Chisinau
Chivilcoy
Guarne
llion
Malovat

Montcuq

Pogana

Country

Greece
Puerto Rico
Spain
Tunisia
Romania
Moldova
Argentina
Colombia
Greece
Romania
France

Romania

School

1st High School of Aigio

AECM Carribean University
Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate
Ecole Primaire Raouabi

Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala
Liceul Teoretic Gaudeamus
Parque Cielos del Sur

Grupo Astrofanaticos

11th Junior High School of llion
Scoala Gimnaziala Malovat
Fondation La main a la pate

Scoala Gimnaziala Nr.1 Pogana

Latitude (°) +N/-5
38.252
18.383
38.541
37.284
45416
47.041
-34.911
6.274
38.033
44707
44.340

46.313

Longitude (*) +E/-W
22.079
-66.168
-0.124
9.868
25.535
28.891
-60.014
-75.447
23.697
22.722
1.210

27.575



Aigio — April 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (°) +N/-5  Longitude (°) +E/-W
=_ Aigio Greece 1st High School of Aigio  38.252 22.079

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
08/04/2022 30.0 18.1 31.1
11/04/2022 30.0 17.3 30.0

08/04/2022 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
08/04/2022 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°

BH39° Pogana

= 31.1° Aigio

Distance Angle - f _ 360° x 896km _
circumference 360° circumiarenca = 390 - 31 .1° - 40830 km
896km [39° -31.1°
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Bayamon — April 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (°) +N/-S Longitude (°) +E/-W
B= Bayamon PuertoRico AECM Caribbean University 18.383 -66.168

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle ()
25/04/2022 58.0 6.5 6.4

25/04/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
25/04/2022 (Bayamoén-Puerto Rico) Latitude: 18.383°

il 31° Montcuq

2884km \ B= 6.4° Bayamon

e

. 360° x 2884km
Distance Angle i -
et — circumference 31° . 6.4°
2884km [31° -64°

= 42205 km







Benidorm — April 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (*) +N/-5 Longitude (*) +E/-W
E Benidorm Spain Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate  38.541 -0.124

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
07/04/2022 26.0 16.0 31.6
08/04/2022 26.0 15.3 30.5
16/04/2022 11.5 6.8 30.6
17/04/2022 26.0 1.7 24.2
19/04/2022 12.0 6.4 28.1
21/04/2022 12.2 5.7 25.0

07/04/2022 (Benidorm-Spain) Latitude: 38.541°
07/04/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

= 31.6° Benidorm

8161km

= 41.5° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle "
circumference | 360° circumference = 322 6§+81§:|I kST = 40191 km
8161km | 31.6°+41.5° . .







Bizerte — April 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (*) +N/-S Longitude (*) +E/-W
ﬂ Bizerte  Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle ()
07/04/2022 49.0 28.5 30.2
08/04/2022 490 285 30.2
13/04/2022 49.0 29.5 31.0
27/04/2022 49.0 225 247

07/04/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
07/04/2022 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°

Distance

Angle

circumference

360°

903km |38.3° - 30.2°

B} 38.3° Busteni

K3 30.2° Bizerte

360° x 903km
38.3° - 30.2°

circumference = = 40133 km






Busteni — April 2022

Flag City

II Busteni Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala

Date

01/04/2022
04/04/2022
05/04/2022
07/04/2022
11/04/2022
13/04/2022
14/04/2022

15/04/2022

Country  School

523

48.5

49.2

316

374

41.2

30.6

Latitude (") +N/-S  Longitude {°) +E/-W

45416 25535
Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
45.0 40.7
40.0 39.5
40.0 391
25.0 383
28.0 36.8
30.0 36.1
220 357
15.0 353

21.2

05/04/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
05/04/2022 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
4349km | 39.1°+0°

4349km

1 1 39.1° Busteni

== 0° Guarne

circumference =

360° X 4349km
39.1°+ 0°

= 40042 km
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Chisinau — April 2022

Flag City Country  5chool Latitude (°) +N/-S5  Longitude () +E/-W
BB chisinau  Moldova  Liceul Teoretic Gaudeamus ~ 47.041 28.891

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
01/04/2022 100.0 91.0 42.3

01/04/2022 (Chisinau-Moldova) Latitude: 47.041°
01/04/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Bl 42.3° Chisinau

9105km

== 39.5° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ) 360° X 9105km
circumference B circumference =
reumte e 42.3°+ 39.5°

9105km | 42.3°+ 39.5°

= 40071 km







Chivilcoy — April 2022

Flag City

] e,
s Chivilcoy

Date

01/04/2022
02/04/2022
06/04/2022
07/04/2022

09/04/2022

Country

Argentina

Gnomon height [cm]

12.0

12.0

121

12.1

12.0

School Latitude (*) +N/-S Longitude (%) +E/-W
Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014

Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)

59 -385

-10.0 -39.8

-10.7 -41.5

-10.7 -41.5

-11.0 -42.5

01/04/2022 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
01/04/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
9024km | 41.7°+ 39.5°

9024km

Bl 41.7° Pogana

== 39.5° Chivilcoy

circumference =

360° x 9024km

a1.7°+ 3950 20008 km
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Guarne — April 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (%) +N/-S Longitude (°) +E/-W
ﬁ Guarne  Colombia  Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.447

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
05/04/2022 10.0 0.0 0.0
13/04/2022 12.0 -0.6 -29
27/04/2022 15.2 -2.1 -79

05/04/2022 (Malovat-Romania) Latitude: 44.707°
05/04/2022 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Bl 38.4° Malovat

4270km | o 0° Guarne

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° Circumference = 360 X 4270km = 40031 km
merenee SO0 38.4°+ 0°
km | 38.4°+0




i



llion — April 2022

Flag City Country School

llion Greece

Date Gnomon height [cm]
04/04/2022 40.0

05/04/2022 100.0

12/04/2022 40.0

13/04/2022 40.0

24/04/2022 60.0

29/04/2022 60.0

05/04/2022 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°

11th Junior High School of llion

Shadow length [cm]

25.1

61.9

22.2

21.8

28.0

26.1

Latitude (") +N/-5

Longitude (°) +E/-W

38.033 23.697

Angle (°)
321
31.8
29.0
28.6
25.0

235

05/04/2022 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°

3528km | 31.8°+0°

3528km

= 31.8° llion

== 0° Guarne

circumference =

360° x 3528km
31.8°+ 0°

= 39940 km






Malovat — April 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (*) +N/-§ Longitude (%) +E/-W
I l Malovat Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Malovat 44,707 22.722

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
05/04/2022 91.0 722 384
11/04/2022 209.0 152.6 36.1
14/04/2022 24.3 17.0 35.0

05/04/2022 (Malovat-Romania) Latitude: 44.707°
05/04/2022 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Bl 38.4° Malovat

4270km | o 0° Guarne

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° Circumference = 360 X 4270km = 40031 km
merenee SO0 38.4°+ 0°
km | 38.4°+0
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Montcuq — April 2022

Flag City
I I Whontowg

Dzte

01702022
02,/0a/ 2022
04,0/ 202
05,0022
08/04/ 2022
0507 2022
10704/ 2022
1170472022
1204/ 2022
1470472022
1570472022
16/04/2022
770472022
18/04/ 2022
2170472022
22,04/ 2022
25,04/ 2022
26,0/ 3022
2704y 2022
28,0a/ 2022
290472022

30,0/ 2022

Country

France

Gnomom height [om]

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

Latitwde 7} +N/-5

01/04/2022 (Montcuqg-France) Latitude: 44.34°
01/04/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance

Angle

circumference

360°

8805km | 39.8°+ 39.5°

Longitude (7} +E/-W

Fondation Lz main 2 |z pite 44 340 1210
Shadow length [cm] Angle )
104 358
103 355
1000 )
o0 384
24 369
o3 366
o1 361
o0 358
o0 358
8E 351
B6 5
85 347
84 EEE]
B3 336
T8 323
79 323
75 310
75 310
T4 306
73 303
71 206
0 286

8805km

0 1 39.8° Montcuq

== 39.5° Chivilcoy

circumference =

360° x 8805km
39.8°+ 39.5°

= 39972 km
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Pogana — April 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-S
I I Pogana Romania 5coala Gimnazialad nr.1 Pogana 46.313

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm]
01/04/2022 10.0 8.9

08/04/2022 10.0 8.1

11/04/2022 10.0 F i

01/04/2022 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
01/04/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Longitude (°) +E/-W

271575

Angle (°)
41.7
39.0

376

9024km

Bl 41.7° Pogana

== 39.5° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle 5
circumference 360° circumference = 360 f 9024kT = 40008 km
| 9024km | 41.7°+ 39.5°| 41.7°+ 39.5
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